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MEDICAL BOARD
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The State Medical Board of Ohio, pursuant to Chapter 119, Ohio Revised Code, hereby gives notice that it

will conduct a public hearing to consider the adoption of rules.

[The public hearing will be conducted on Thursday, July 23, 2020 at 1:30 via GoToMeeting. See 'I
below for registration information. Oral or written testimony may be presented by any person
Laffected by the proposed actions. I

The following rules are proposed:

Physician Assistant Rules

4730-1-06
4730-1-07
4730-1-08

4730-2-04
4730-2-05
4730-2-06

4730-2-07
4730-2-10

4730-4-01
4730-4-02

Licensure as a physician assistant
Miscellaneous provisions

Physician assistant delegation of medical
tasks and administration of drugs

Period of on-site supervision of physician-
delegated prescriptive authority

Addition of valid prescriber number after
Initial licensure

Physician assistant formulary

Standards for prescribing

Standards and procedures for review of
“Ohio Automated Rx Reporting System”
(OARRS)

Definitions

Standards and procedures for withdrawal
management for drug or alcohol addiction

Physician Rules

4731-11-01
4731-11-14
4731-33-01
4733-33-02

4731-35-01
4731-35-02

Definitions

Prescribing for subacute and chronic pain
Definitions

Standards and procedures for withdrawal
management for drug or alcohol addiction
Consult Agreements

Standards for managing drug therapy

Respiratory Care Rules

4761-5-01

4761-5-04
4761-6-01
4761-7-04
4761-9-01

4761-9-04

4761-9-05
4761-9-07

4761-10-03

Waiver of licensing requirements pursuant
to division (B) of section 4761.04 of the
revised code

License application procedure

Limited permit application procedure
Supervision

Definition of respiratory care continuing
education

Ohio respiratory care law and professional
ethics course criteria

Approved sources of RCCE

Auditing for compliance with RCCE
requirements

Providing information to the board

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Rescind

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Rescind

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend

Proposed to Amend
Proposed New Rule

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed New Rule

Proposed New Rule
Proposed New Rule

Proposed to Amend

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend

Proposed New Rule

Proposed to Amend
Proposed to Amend

Proposed to Amend
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The proposed rules will be available from:

e State Medical Board of Ohio, 30 East Broad Street, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 43215

e Medical Board’'s website: http://med.ohio.gov under the Laws & Rules tab (click on Public Rules
Hearings)

o Register of Ohio website: http://www.reqisterofohio.state.oh.us/isps/publicdisplayrules/searchAgency.jsp
(Select “4731 State Medical Board” from the drop-down list.)

All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard at the public hearing. Those persons
who wish to provide oral testimony at the hearing should preregister. (see instructions below) Persons
providing oral testimony are encouraged to also submit a copy of the testimony to Kim Anderson at the email
address below.

All written comments received by the Board before the close of the hearing record will be considered.
Written comments may be provided at the public hearing. However, persons interested in providing
written comments are encouraged to do so prior to July 23, 2020.

> via e-mail to Kimberly.Anderson@med.ohio.gov

» via mail to: Kimberly Anderson, Chief Legal Counsel
State Medical Board of Ohio
30 East Broad Street, 3rd Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-6127

Registration Instructions

All interested parties may register for the hearing at
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/reqister/8836841330678267152

Once registered, they will receive an email with at link that will connect them to the hearing.
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