MEDICAL BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The **State Medical Board of Ohio**, pursuant to Chapter 119, Ohio Revised Code, hereby gives notice that it will conduct a public hearing to consider the adoption of rules.

The public hearing will be conducted on **Thursday**, **July 23**, **2020** at **1:30** via **GoToMeeting**. **See below for registration information**. Oral or written testimony may be presented by any person affected by the proposed actions.

The following rules are proposed:

Physician Assistant Rules		
4730-1-06	Licensure as a physician assistant	Proposed to Amend
4730-1-07	Miscellaneous provisions	Proposed to Amend
4730-1-08	Physician assistant delegation of medical	Proposed to Rescind
	tasks and administration of drugs	
4730-2-04	Period of on-site supervision of physician-	Proposed to Amend
	delegated prescriptive authority	•
4730-2-05	Addition of valid prescriber number after	Proposed to Amend
	Initial licensure	'
4730-2-06	Physician assistant formulary	Proposed to Rescind
4730-2-07	Standards for prescribing	Proposed to Amend
4730-2-10	Standards and procedures for review of	Proposed to Amend
	"Ohio Automated Rx Reporting System"	,
	(OARRS)	
4730-4-01	Definitions	Proposed to Amend
4730-4-02	Standards and procedures for withdrawal	Proposed New Rule
	management for drug or alcohol addiction	
Physician Rul		D 11 A 1
4731-11-01	Definitions	Proposed to Amend
4731-11-14	Prescribing for subacute and chronic pain	Proposed to Amend
4731-33-01	Definitions	Proposed to Amend
4733-33-02	Standards and procedures for withdrawal	Proposed New Rule
4704 05 04	management for drug or alcohol addiction	Duan and Marri Dula
4731-35-01	Consult Agreements	Proposed New Rule
4731-35-02	Standards for managing drug therapy	Proposed New Rule
Respiratory Care Rules		
4761-5-01	Waiver of licensing requirements pursuant	Proposed to Amend
	to division (B) of section 4761.04 of the	•
	revised code	
4761-5-04	License application procedure	Proposed to Amend
4761-6-01	Limited permit application procedure	Proposed to Amend
4761-7-04	Supervision	Proposed to Amend
4761-9-01	Definition of respiratory care continuing	Proposed to Amend
	education	
4761-9-04	Ohio respiratory care law and professional	Proposed New Rule
	ethics course criteria	
4761-9-05	Approved sources of RCCE	Proposed to Amend
4761-9-07	Auditing for compliance with RCCE	Proposed to Amend
	requirements	
4761-10-03	Providing information to the board	Proposed to Amend

PHN p(188510) pa(331200) d: (759866) print date: 06/19/2020 10:55 AM

The proposed rules will be available from:

- State Medical Board of Ohio, 30 East Broad Street, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 43215
- Medical Board's website: http://med.ohio.gov under the Laws & Rules tab (click on Public Rules Hearings)
- Register of Ohio website: http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/jsps/publicdisplayrules/searchAgency.jsp (Select "4731 State Medical Board" from the drop-down list.)

All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard at the public hearing. Those persons who wish to provide oral testimony at the hearing should preregister. (see instructions below) Persons providing oral testimony are encouraged to also submit a copy of the testimony to Kim Anderson at the email address below.

All written comments received by the Board before the close of the hearing record will be considered. **Written comments may be provided at the public hearing.** However, persons interested in providing written comments are encouraged to do so prior to July 23, 2020.

via e-mail to Kimberly.Anderson@med.ohio.gov

via mail to: Kimberly Anderson, Chief Legal Counsel

State Medical Board of Ohio 30 East Broad Street, 3rd Floor Columbus, OH 43215-6127

Registration Instructions

All interested parties may register for the hearing at https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8836841330678267152

Once registered, they will receive an email with at link that will connect them to the hearing.